CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Town of Landis Owner’s Project No.: SRP-D-ARP-0201/25-05
Engineer: Municipal Engineering, Inc.  Engineer’s Project No.: G22124
Contractor: Maguire Iron, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Project: 100,000-gallon Elevated Water Tank
Contract Name:  100,000-gallon Elevated Water Tank
Effective Date of Change
Date Issued: 25 July 2025 Order: 25 July 2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Adding a tubular corral on top of the water tower for a safety enclosure and potential

future antenna mounts.

Attachments: Contractor’s Change Proposal #1 - 30 June 2025, Sheets 100-4, 100-17, 100-18, 100-20.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a
number of days]

Original Contract Price:

S 1,725,000.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 15 January 2026

Ready for final payment: 14 February 2026

Hncreasel-[Decrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No. N/A:

§ -0

fncrease}-[Decrease} from previously approved
Change Orders No.1 to No. N/A:
Substantial Completion: 0 days

Ready for final payment: 0 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$  1,725,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 15 January 2026

Ready for final payment: 14 February 2026

{necreasel-[Decrease] this Change Order:
s -0

[Increase] [Desrease] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 30 days

Ready for final payment: 30 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 1,725,000.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 14 February 2026

Ready for final payment: 16 March 2026

Recommended by Engineer (if required)

Digitally signed by Vincent J Tomaino

By: Vincent J TOMAINO pger205.07.25 133349 0400

Accepted by Contractor

=

Title:  Principal Project Engineer Project Manager
Date: 25 July 2025 €. .25~
Authorized by Owner Approved-by-Funding-Ageney (not applicable)
By:
Title:
Date: ’

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Pagelofl




Contractor's Change Proposal #1 - 30 June 2025

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Town of Landis Rowan County, NC
Engineer: Municipal Engineering
Contractor: Maguire Iron, Inc

Project: Town of Landis - 100mg Tank
Contract Name: 100,000 Gallon Water Tank
Date Issued: 1/15/2025

Owner’s Project No.: 25-05
Engineer’s Project No.: G22124
Contractor’s Project No.:

Effective Date of Change Order: 6/30/2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: Description:

Adding a tubular coral on top of the water tower for a safety enclosure and future antenna

mounts
Attachments:

Pages from Shop Drawings attached.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a
number of days]

Original Contract Price:

$ 1,725,000.00

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 1/15/2026

Ready for final payment:

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No. [Number of previous Change
Order]:

$

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No.1 to No. [Number of previous
Change Order]:

Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1,725,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 1/15/2026

Ready for final payment:

[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:

$

[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 3/2/2026

Ready for final payment: 4/1/2026

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 1,725,000.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

Recommended by Engineer (if required)

Accepted by Contractor

By: Rofoel Badoyor
Title: Project Manager
Date: 6/30/2025
Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:
Title:
Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Pagelofl




|
|

OBSTRUCTION LIGHT.
BRACKET
SECTION A=A
" RE™-0"
(4) 2" COUPLINGS
FOR RICGING —
. OBSTRUCTION LIGHT BRACKET
367 DRYWELL
MARWAY
307 ROOF MANWAY-
230'-0"
3-6"
12' ROOF HANORAIL:
. SR i
AR oK PLATE VERTICAL SURFORT,
16" STEEL FAL-SAFE VENT
/24" FAN-FLANGE
wwer~ /[ T~
(6) 6x6x3/8" PLATE
ROOF LINE
| ALL PIPE IS 1 1/2" SCH.40
| TQIAL WEIGHT = 660 LS FINISHED
SHOP FAB AND SHIP IN HALVES
ROOF ORIENTATION 12 TUBUAR ROOF HANDRAIL
(PROJECT NAME: LANDIS, NG
DRAWING NAME: KOOF ORIENTATION & 12' ROGF HANDRAL
SIZE: 100MG [wc:s/zo/zs ||w.c NO.0 REV:0
MAGUIRE IRON, INC [scae:varies Jauthow: ors [steer: 100-20
A T B T (3 T [ T E F 4 T H




ook v v wste |
| @ s |

|
i
i

HAMXE DETAL = 3/4° 248

| T | A C
3 i 4 |
AR R 1
‘W BETRL = 3/4%0 STERL INR' HINGE DETAIL

B SIDES ARE 1/47 STEEL PLATE

Lmncx T 174 STERL m\
| @ |

1/8" WATERIAL

T
87 x 113 x 1/8" RING

CHAIN WELDED ON EACH SIDE
OF M/W TO LID FOR 110 SWING

CONTINUOUS #4 MESH_ SCREEN

ATIACH SCREEN W/ 1" FLATS AND BOLTS

{LAP SCREEN 1" EACH SIDE)

—

Z%8™" ELECTRICAL—
STANDOFF

69 SCH.40~}
STEEL OVERFLOW

p————92'-5"
1/8" THK STEEL MATERWAL - 3"~ = /16", 3*
| {0} % l

4 x 118" % 1/8 STEEL RING ’ I} 5] 4
3 i

/16" 14
i |

2747
WELDED ON EACH SIDE % \

CHAN
OF 14/W TO UD FOR 110" SWING ~
20° LONG CHAN .
16” FROM SIDE OF HINGE /ATTHR WP

307 ROCF MANWAY

¥ =
(@ 2" caunfwggsz\{gm% S \%}‘ ?_//4,, ‘
PROJECT NAME: LANDIS, NC
DRAWING NAME: ACCESS FATCHES
SIZE; 100MG |wz:5/zo/zs ]uwc NO.O REV:0
307 DRYWELL VENT/MANWAY ‘ MAGUIRE IRON, INC |SCALEVARIES [Author: brs [ stieer: 100-18
® el T T T ] T 3 T F T (g Gl




A 8 c | 3 1 5 H
wow e T B o S o
RISER
| ?a.r, 3
| e for t 36"
| L_:JN A [ - 2ol
f +
¥ secnon aea i i
| SECTION B8 hr: |
| i
i s
‘ |
| CL
| |
| e — |
40 |
| ! |
is : ;
! |
6°8 SCH.40 12"8 SCHSTD | @
STEEL OVERFLOW STEEL INLET RISER L] L1

FOR DRAIN |

12°8 SCH.STD
STEEL OUTLET RISER

PIECE OF 2178-1X
WP X 4

PIECE OF 21"
WSP X 4"

1/2" SHEWL

o5

VIEW LOOKING DOWN
ONE ~ BOTTOM LANDING ~ THUS
APPROX. WT. 393§ W/0 CUTOUTS

NOTE: WELD (5) PADEYES UNDERSIDE OF LANDING 1'-0" ON FACH SIDE OF RISERS
% (1) NOT

TO MANWAY FOR PAINTERS RIGGING

A- 471 474" 50,
TUBE PENETRATION

-COAX BRACKETS &
10'-0% 0C.

=

[BATIOM LANDING MANWAY 11D |
NOTE: (1) THUS J

J so§ i—
2" Phoenix Weld Flange (Qty.1)

2" x 6" Nipple (Qty.1)

2" dio. x 2'~6" Rubber Hose W/ (2) SS Hose Clomps
2

2

" Threaded Check Valve (Qty.1)
" Threaded King Nipple (Qty.2)

BOTIOM LANDING DRAIN ASSEMBLY

PROJECT NAME: LANDIS, NC

DRAVING NAME: BOTTOM LANDING AND DRAIN ASSEMBLY

SI2E:100MG lmﬁs/zo/za |nwc NO.O

REV:0

MAGUIRE IRON, INC |SCALE:VARIES
F [

Jautron: ors [ sheer: 1004
s ]




ORYWELL COAX BRACKETS COLUMN COAX BRACKETS

Zxond ELECTricL
boers BRACKETS ARE MADE FROM WSXZ0§ BEAM
CUT IN HALF AT A LENGTH OF 4° LONG

are 2= VERTCALLY EVERY 10° MAX:

§°8 SCH.40 AUGN BRACKETS
STEEL OVERFLOW ALISH W/ 4% PENETRATIONS I THE LANDINGS,

@ 10'~0* oc.

Re 2'~1{4" o e
ARC 56"
P1000T UNISTRUT BOLTED TO

WEX20§ W/ HEX BOLTS & LOCK NUTS- el s
~SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

24" INTERIOR MANWAY

A
| NOTE: FIELD LOCATE W/ .l i
ENGINEER IN COLUMN AND |

CONE, ALIGN W,
PENETRATIONS N
LANDINGS.

SIDE ViEw

ARC 2'-10§"

BASE CONE NOTE: SHOP |
COLUNN ~ 7 PCS s&’utmin ;'szgu

BRACKETS IN DRYWELL.

TOTAL = 13 PC5

" QUANTITIES:
|
|

[PROJECT NAME: LANDIS, NC

DRAWING NAME: COAXIAL CABLE BRACKETS

SIZE:100MG |omz;s/zn/zs Iuws No.0 REV:0

MAGUIRE IRON, INC [SCALE:VARIES [author: ors [ sheet: 100-17
T F T G T E]




